FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-08-2000



101543921

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



|  | <u> </u>                          | · - <del></del>             |  | <u>م</u> ا  |  |  |
|--|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  11-27-00 PATENTS ONLY  |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
|  |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type   Conveyance Type |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
|  |                                   | Conveyance Type             |  | CB)   |  |  |
| XX New   |                                   | XX Assignment               | Security Agreement                         | ר   |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  |                                   | License                     | Change of Name                             | 9/12/7/7  |  |  |
| Correctio  | n of PTO Error<br>Frame #         |                             | Other                                      |   |  |  |
|  | e Document                        | (For Use ONLY b             | Government<br>by U.S. Government Agencies) |   |  |  |
| Reel#  | Frame #                           | Departmen                   | ntal File Secre                            | et File   |  |  |
| Conveying F  | Party(ies)                        | Mark if additional names of | f conveying parties attache                |   |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  | Barnes, Steven R.                 |                             |  | Month Day Year 11012000   |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
| Second Party   |                                   |                             |  | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year                                      |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
| Receiving P  | arty                              | XX Mark if add              | litional names of receiving                | parties attached  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  | Munter, Sandra L.                 |                             |  | document to be recorded   |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |                                   |                             | re   | s an assignment and the ecciving party is not lomiciled in the United |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | 1420 W. Canary Way                |                             |  | states, an appointment<br>of a domestic                               |  |  |
| interest (into 1)  | 1420 W. Canary Way                |                             |  | epresentative is attached.<br>Designation must be a                   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |                                   |                             | ,  | eparate document from<br>Assignment.)                                 |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | Chandler                          | AZ USA                      | 85248                                      |   |  |  |
| Domostic Pa  | citv<br>epresentative Name and Ac | State/Country               | Zip Code                                   |   |  |  |
| Domestic Re  | epresentative Name and At         | Enter for the firs          | st Receiving Party only.                   |   |  |  |
| Name [   |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line I)   |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY<br>11/30/2000 DTESSEM1 00000019 09721717   |                                   |                             |  |   |  |  |
| 02 FC:581  | 40.00 OP                          |                             |  |   |  |  |
| -  |                                   |                             |  | i i   |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011304 FRAME: 0396** 

| FORM PTO-1619B<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | Page 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|---|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address   | Area Code and Telephone Number  | 480 - 994 - 8888   |
| Name WEISS & MOY, P.C.   |   |  |
| Address (line 1) 4204 NORTH BROWN  | AVENUE  |  |
| Address (line 2) SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85   | 251   |  |
| Address (line 3)   |   |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments  | pages of the attached conveyance docum                                  | ent # 4  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Nu   | ` '   | dditional numbers attached                                     |
|  | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to                             |  |
| Patent Application Number(s)   | Patent  | Number(s)  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   | on was Month Day Year  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pasigned by the first named executing inventor. | tent Application, enter the date the patent applicanc                   | 11072000   |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  |   | ] pot  |
| Enter PCT application number   | PCT PCT   | PCT  |
| only if a U.S. Application Numb<br>has not been assigned.  | PCT PCT PCT   | PCT  |
| Number of Properties   |   | . [  |
| Enter the  | total number of properties involved. #                                  | 1  |
| Fee Amount Fee Amour   | nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$                              | 40.00  |
| Deposit Account  | closed XX Deposit Account   |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a  | dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: | <del>23-0830</del>   |
|  | Authorization to charge additional fees:                                | Yes XX No  |
| Statement and Signature  |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and  | belief, the foregoing information is true a                             | and correct and any  |
| attached copy is a true copy of the  | e original document. Charges to deposit                                 | account are authorized, as                                     |
| indicated herein.  | 11//  |  |
| Jeffrey Weiss  |   | 11212000   |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature   | Date   |
|  |   |  |
|  | V   |  |
| 1  | у   | 1  |

PATENT REEL: 011304 FRAME: 0397 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Par                        | ty(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache                   |  |
|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Enter additional Co                  | indik ii additional names of conveying parties attache                           | Execution Date  Month Day Year                         |
| Name (line 1)                        |  | Month buy rea  |
| Name (line 2)                        |  |  |
| <b>L</b>                             |  | Execution Date  Month Day Year                         |
| Name (line 1)                        |  |  |
| Name (line 2)                        |  |  |
|                                      |  | Execution Date Month Day Year                          |
| Name (line 1)                        |  |  |
| Name (line 2)                        |  |  |
|                                      |  |  |
| Receiving Par<br>Enter additional Re |  | arties attached  |
| Name (line 1)                        |  | If document to be recorded                             |
| wattie (line I)                      | Sarozek, Gregory R.  | is an assignment and the receiving party is not        |
| Name (line 2)                        |  | domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment      |
| Address (line 1)                     |  | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation |
|                                      | 3420 S. 33 Street  | must be a separate document from                       |
| Address (line 2)                     |  | Assignment)  |
| Address (line 3)                     | Milwaukee WI USA 5321  | 15   |
| 7.12.1.000 (                         | City State/Country Zip   | Code   |
| Name (line 1)                        |  | If document to be recorded                             |
| Name (III. a)                        |  | is an assignment and the receiving party is not        |
| Name (line 2)                        |  | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a    |
| Address (line 1)                     |  | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must |
| Address (line 2)                     |  | be a separate document from<br>Assignment.)            |
| ا بعدیت رسایت                        |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                  |
| Address (line 3)                     | City State/Country Z   | ip Code  |
| Application No                       | umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach                   | ed   |
| Enter either the                     | Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th |  |
| Pat                                  | ent Application Number(s) Patent Nu  | imber(s)   |
|                                      |  |  |
|                                      |  |  |
|                                      |  |  |
|                                      |  |  |
|                                      |  |  |
| ,                                    |  |  |
|                                      |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 011304 FRAME: 0398 717 717 Oct 27 2000 3 1 1 3 PM 4809472663

No-0695 P. 8

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement is between Steven R. Barnes ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and SANDRA L. MUNTER and GREGORY R. SAROZEK (collectively "Assignees"), on the other.

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer equally to each of Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "A LOCKING, HAND-HELD HOLIDAY LIGHT STORAGE AND DISPENSER DEVICE" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by Assignor of even date herewith, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.
- 2. Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignees equally, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all Assignor's rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said application for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and Assignor further authorizes said Assignees to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in their own names, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for

PATENT

Oct 27 2000 3: 4PM 4809472663

No.0695 P. 9

Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to Assignees for the sole use and behoof of said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said Assignees.
- Assignee agrees that, when requested, he will, without charge to said Assignees but at their expense, sign all papers take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees; provided that such acts require less than one hour to perform. In the event that such acts require more than one hour to perform, for each additional hour, Assignor shall be compensated by Assignees at the rate of 1.5 times his then current hourly rate. (For example, if Assignor's then current hourly rate is \$20, he would receive \$30 per hour.)
- 5. Assignor covenants with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property

PATENT

Oct 27 2000 3:14PM 4809472663

No-0695 P- 10

hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

6. Assignees hereby agree to hold Assignor harmless from any and all claims, causes of actions, demands, or losses suffered, through no fault of his own, as a result of his having discharged his obligations hereunder.

| Dated: No | beamen 15 2000 | SER Bancel       |
|-----------|----------------|------------------|
|           |                | STEVEN BARNES    |
|           |                |                  |
| Dated:    |                |                  |
|           |                | SANDRA L. MUNTER |
|           |                |                  |
| Dated:    |                |                  |
|           | 1.             |                  |

GREGORY R. SAROZEK

PATENT

**REEL: 011304 FRAME: 0401** 

JSK ENTERPRISES

PAGE 01

Oot 31 00 08:05a

Sandra L. Munter

480-814 9528

P. P

Oct 27 2000 3 1 PM

Sandra L. Munter

1899477663

480-814 9529 No. 3695 P. 19

P.4

hereby conveyed is free from all prior analgament, grant, mortgage, license of other encumbrance.

6. Assignees hereby agree to hold Assignor harmless from any and all claims, causes of actions, demands, or losses suffered, through no fault of his own, as a result of his having discharged his obligations hereunder.

Dated: November 1 200

STEVEN SARNES

Dated: 11-10'0

SANDRA L. MUNTER

Dated: 11-102

REGORY D. SAROZER

PATENT REEL: 011304 FRAME: 0402

**RECORDED: 11/27/2000**